APPENDIX IIC
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

e-TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER - FISCAL YEAR 2026

EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER 2025

Description

FY25 Rate

FY26 Rate

distance technology.

Per Credit Hour Rate Regardless of Residency

Board approved e-Tuition rates may be charged for courses and programs in which 95% or more of class contact time is delivered by a

Distance Learning Collaborative
eCore
eMajor
M.Ed./M.A.T. Collaborative
WebMBA
Augusta University
BS Clinical Lab Sciences
BS in Dental Hygiene
BS in Health Information Admin
BS in Nuclear Medicine Technology
BS in Respiratory Therapy
Doctor of Nursing Practice (DNP)
Master of Science in Kinesiology
MEd Curriculum & Instruction
MEd Educational Leadership
MHS in Clinical Lab Sciences
Master of Physician Assistant (MPA)
MEd Teacher Leadership
Post-Bacc Certificate in Health Professions Education
Post-Bacc Certificate in Sports Coaching
Georgia Institute of Technology
Online and Professional Master's Programs
Online and Professional Master's Programs
Online and Professional Master's Programs
Online and Professional Master's Programs
Online and Professional Master's Programs
Online and Professional Master's Programs
Online and Professional Master's Programs
Online and Professional Master's Programs
Online and Professional Master's Programs
Online and Professional Master's Programs
Online and Professional Master's Programs
Online and Professional Master's Programs
Online and Professional Master's Programs
Online and Professional Master's Programs
Online and Professional Master's Programs
Online and Professional Master's Programs
Online and Professional Master's Programs
Online and Professional Master's Programs
Online and Professional Master's Programs (excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) -
Online and Professional Master's Programs (excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) -
Online and Professional Master's Programs (excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) -
Online Master of Science in Analytics (OMSA)
Online Master of Science in Computer Science (OMSCS)
Online Master of Science in Cybersecurity (OMS Cybersecurity)
Georgia State University - Perimeter College
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate
Online Master of Science in Health Sciences (MS-HS)
Online Master of Interdisciplinary Studies (MIS-IDSM)
Online Master of Public Health (MPH - PH)
Online Master of Science in Social Work (MSW & MSAW)
Online Master in Nursing (MS-NURS)
Online Graduate Certificate Programs

excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) -
excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) -
excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) -
excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) -
excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) -
excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) -
excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) -
excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) -
excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) -
excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) -
excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) -
excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) -
excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) -
excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) -
excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) -
excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) -
excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) -
excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) -

PSS
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01 Hours
02 Hours
03 Hours
04 Hours
05 Hours
06 Hours
07 Hours
08 Hours
09 Hours
10 Hours
11 Hours
12 Hours
13 Hours
14 Hours
15 Hours
16 Hours
17 Hours
18 Hours
19 Hours
20 Hours
21 Hours

159.00
199.00
395.00
757.00

303.00
303.00
303.00
303.00
303.00
464.00
236.00
236.00
236.00
528.00
615.00
236.00
236.00
236.00

1,119.00
2,267.00
3,415.00
4,563.00
5,484.00
6,632.00
7,780.00
8,928.00
10,076.00
11,224.00
12,372.00
13,520.00
14,668.00
15,816.00
16,964.00
18,112.00
19,260.00
20,408.00
21,556.00
22,704.00
23,852.00
297.00
195.00
335.00

101.00

159.00
199.00
395.00
757.00

303.00
303.00
303.00
303.00
303.00
464.00
236.00
236.00
236.00
528.00
615.00
236.00
236.00
236.00

1,119.00
2,267.00
3,415.00
4,563.00
5,484.00
6,632.00
7,780.00
8,928.00
10,076.00
11,224.00
12,372.00
13,520.00
14,668.00
15,816.00
16,964.00
18,112.00
19,260.00
20,408.00
21,556.00
22,704.00
23,852.00
327.00
225.00
369.00

105.00
450.00
450.00
450.00
450.00
450.00
450.00
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APPENDIX IIC
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA
e-TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER - FISCAL YEAR 2026
EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER 2025

Description FY25 Rate | FY26 Rate
Board approved e-Tuition rates may be charged for courses and programs in which 95% or more of class contact time is delivered by a
distance technology.
Per Credit Hour Rate Regardless of Residency

University of Georgia

Alternative Dispute Resolution (Graduate Certificate) 789.00 789.00
Behavioral Financial Planning and Financial Therapy (Graduate Certificate) 661.00 661.00
Business and Technology - M.B.T. 846.00 846.00
Chemistry, Manufacturing and Controls (Graduate Certificate) 738.00 738.00
Civil and Environmental Engineering - M.S. 887.00 887.00
Classical Languages (Post Baccalaureate) 602.00 602.00
Comparative Biomedical Sciences - M.S. 645.00 645.00
Data Science with Area of Emphasis in Applied Data Science - M.S. - 674.00
Drug Safety and Pharmacovigilance (Graduate Certificate) 738.00 738.00
Dyslexia (Graduate Certificate) 645.00 645.00
Educational Law and Policy (Graduate Certificate) 658.00 658.00
Educational Psychology with Area of Emphasis in Gifted and Creative Ed. - Ed.S. 645.00 645.00
Educational Psychology with Area of Emphasis in Gifted and Creative Ed. - M.Ed. 645.00 645.00
Educational Psychology with Area of Emphasis in Quantitative Methodology - M.Ed. 645.00 645.00
Educational Psychology/Area of Emphasis in Applied Cognition & Development - M.Ed. 645.00 645.00
elLearning Design (Graduate Certificate) 645.00 645.00
Financial Planning, Housing and Consumer Economics - M.S. 645.00 645.00
Food Technology - M.F.T. 645.00 645.00
Geology with an Area of Emphasis in Environmental Geology - M.S. - 674.00
Gerontology (Graduate Certificate) 661.00 661.00
Gifted and Creative Ed. - Teaching Endorsement 645.00 645.00
Higher Education Administration - MEd - 674.00
Instructional Technology for Teaching (Graduate Certificate) 645.00 645.00
Interdisciplinary Qualitative Studies (Graduate Certificate) 645.00 645.00
International Biomedical Regulatory Sciences (Graduate Certificate) 738.00 738.00
Journalism and Mass Communication/Emphasis in Emerging Media Studies - M.A. 645.00 645.00
Learning Leadership and Organizational Development - M.Ed. 645.00 645.00
Learning, Design and Technology/Area of Emphasis in Instructional Design and Development - M.Ed. 645.00 645.00
Master in Art Education - MAEd - 674.00
Master in the Study of Law 728.00 728.00
Master of Professional Accountancy 674.00 674.00
Middle Grades Education - M.Ed. 645.00 645.00
Music Education - M.M.Ed. 645.00 645.00
Narrative Media Writing - M.F.A. 1009.00 1009.00
Nonprofit Management and Leadership (Graduate Certificate) 654.00 654.00
Nutritional Sciences with Area of Emphasis in Community Nutrition - M.S. 645.00 645.00
Online Teaching and Learning (Graduate Certificate) 645.00 645.00
Organization Coaching (Graduate Certificate) - 674.00
Pharmacy Clinical Trials Design and Management (Graduate Certificate) 738.00 738.00
Pharmacy Regulatory Affairs (Non-thesis) - M.S. 738.00 738.00
Pharmacy Regulatory Affairs (Thesis) - M.S. 738.00 738.00
Pre-Professional Speech Language Pathology (Graduate Certificate) 645.00 645.00
Public Health - M.P.H. 697.00 697.00
Public Health (Graduate Certificate) 661.00 661.00
Reading Education - M.Ed. 645.00 645.00
Social Work - M.S.W. 645.00 645.00
Substance Use Counseling (Graduate Certificate) 661.00 661.00
TESOL (Graduate Certificate) 661.00 661.00
Workforce Education - M.Ed. 645.00 645.00
Georgia Southern University
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate 187.00 187.00
Bachelor Interdisciplinary Studies Online 187.00 187.00
RN - BSN Pathway 187.00 187.00
BSN - DNP Pathway 399.00 399.00
Certificate in Applied Economics 367.00 367.00
Certificate in Applied Research and Evaluation 367.00 367.00
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e-TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER - FISCAL YEAR 2026
EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER 2025

Description FY25 Rate | FY26 Rate
Board approved e-Tuition rates may be charged for courses and programs in which 95% or more of class contact time is delivered by a
distance technology.
Per Credit Hour Rate Regardless of Residency

Certificate in Curriculum and Pedagogy for Social Justice 367.00 367.00
Certificate in Cyber Crime 367.00 367.00
Certificate in Enterprise Resource Planning 528.00 528.00
Certificate in Psychiatric Mental Health NP 367.00 367.00
Certificate in Public and Non-Profit Management 367.00 367.00
Certificate in Public Health 367.00 367.00
Certificate in Strength and Conditioning 367.00 367.00
Certificate in Teaching Culturally and Linguistically Diverse Students 367.00 367.00
Certificate in TESOL/Applied Linguists 367.00 367.00
Certificate in Tier | Leadership 367.00 367.00
Certificate in Tier |l Leadership 367.00 367.00
Doctor of Nursing Practice 399.00 399.00
Education Specialist (Ed.S) 367.00 367.00
Endorsement - Autism 367.00 367.00
Endorsement - ESOL 367.00 367.00
Endorsement - Gifted 367.00 367.00
Endorsement - Online Teaching and Learning 367.00 367.00
Endorsement - PBIS Education 367.00 367.00
Endorsement - Reading Post-bac 367.00 367.00
Endorsement - Teacher Leader 367.00 367.00
Endorsement - Teacher Support and Coaching 367.00 367.00
Master of Accounting (WebMAcc) 540.00 540.00
MAT with concentration in Special Education 367.00 367.00
MAT Elementary Education 367.00 367.00
MAT Health and Physical Education 367.00 367.00
Master of Education (excluding GOML M.Ed./M.A.T. Collaborative) 367.00 367.00
MS Applied Economics 367.00 367.00
MS Criminal Justice and Criminology with emphasis in Criminal Justice 367.00 367.00
MS Criminal Justice and Criminology with emphasis in Cyber Crime 367.00 367.00
MS Kinesiology (Coaching Education concentration) 367.00 367.00
MS Kinesiology (PE concentration) 367.00 367.00
MS Sport Management 367.00 367.00
MSN — Nursing 284.00 284.00
MSN - RN Pathway 284.00 284.00
Post-Master's Nurse Educator Certificate 284.00 284.00
Special Education Transition Specialist Endorsement 367.00 367.00
Kennesaw State University
Graduate e-Tuition Rate 393.00 393.00
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate 190.00 190.00
University of West Georgia
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate 187.00 187.00
Graduate e-Tuition Rate 320.00 320.00
Graduate e-Tuition Rate - M.S. in Applied Computer Science 422.00 422.00
Graduate e-Tuition Rate - Ed.D. in Nursing Education 422.00 422.00
Graduate e-Tuition Rate - Master of Science in Nursing 422.00 422.00
Valdosta State University
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate 187.00 187.00
Graduate e-Tuition Rate 300.00 300.00
VSU eDegree 299.00 299.00
MBA, concentration in Healthcare Administration 395.00 395.00
Albany State University
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate - Four Year Degrees 174.00 174.00
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate - Two Year Degrees 111.00 132.00
Graduate e-Tuition Rate 308.00 308.00
Clayton State University
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate (select online programs) 174.00 174.00
Graduate e-Tuition Rate (select online programs) 395.00 395.00
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Description

FY25 Rate

FY26 Rate

distance technology.
Per Credit Hour Rate Regardless of Residency

Board approved e-Tuition rates may be charged for courses and programs in which 95% or more of class contact time is delivered by a

Columbus State University
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate
Doctorate in Education online (Ed. D.)
Graduate e-Tuition Rate
MS Applied Computer Science online
MS Cybersecurity Management
Masters in Education Leadership online (M.Ed)
Masters of Science in Nursing
Specialist in Early Childhood Education online (Ed. S)
Specialist in Educational Leadership online (Ed. S)
Fort Valley State University
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate
Graduate e-Tuition Rate
Georgia College and State University
CERM-PMFN
Doctor of Nursing Practice
MED Health Promotions
Master of Arts in Teaching
Master of Criminal Justice
Master of Education
Master of Logistics and Supply Chain Management
Master of Management Information Systems
Master of Music Therapy
Master of Public Administration
Master of Science in Nursing
Specialist in Education
Georgia Southwestern State University
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate
Caregiver Certificate Program
Graduate e-Tuition Rate
Graduate Nursing e-Tuition Rate
Middle Georgia State University
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate
Graduate e-Tuition Rate
University of North Georgia
Associate Track e-Tuition Rate
Bachelor Track e-Tuition Rate
Graduate e-Tuition Rate
Doctor of Nursing Practice (DNP) e-Tuition Rate
Atlanta Metropolitan State College
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate
College of Coastal Georgia
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate
Dalton State College
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate
East Georgia State College
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate
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187.00
461.00
309.00
337.00
337.00
309.00
395.00
395.00
309.00

174.00
224.00

382.00
382.00
346.00
295.00
295.00
295.00
479.00
295.00
346.00
346.00
382.00
295.00

174.00
172.00
263.00
395.00

174.00
261.00

119.00
191.00
311.00
384.00
107.00
109.00
109.00

101.00

187.00
461.00
309.00
337.00
337.00
309.00
395.00
395.00
309.00

174.00
224.00

382.00
382.00
346.00
295.00
295.00
295.00
479.00
295.00
346.00
346.00
382.00
295.00

174.00
172.00
263.00
395.00

174.00
261.00

143.00
191.00
311.00
384.00
109.00
109.00
109.00

105.00
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