

**APPENDIX IIC**  
**UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA**  
**e-TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER - FISCAL YEAR 2026**  
**EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER 2025**

<b>Description</b>	<b>FY25 Rate</b>	<b>FY26 Rate</b>
Board approved e-Tuition rates may be charged for courses and programs in which 95% or more of class contact time is delivered by a distance technology.		
<b>Per Credit Hour Rate Regardless of Residency</b>		
<b>Distance Learning Collaborative</b>		
eCore	159.00	159.00
eMajor	199.00	199.00
M.Ed./M.A.T. Collaborative	395.00	395.00
WebMBA	757.00	757.00
<b>Augusta University</b>		
BS Clinical Lab Sciences	303.00	303.00
BS in Dental Hygiene	303.00	303.00
BS in Health Information Admin	303.00	303.00
BS in Nuclear Medicine Technology	303.00	303.00
BS in Respiratory Therapy	303.00	303.00
Doctor of Nursing Practice (DNP)	464.00	464.00
Master of Science in Kinesiology	236.00	236.00
MEd Curriculum & Instruction	236.00	236.00
MEd Educational Leadership	236.00	236.00
MHS in Clinical Lab Sciences	528.00	528.00
Master of Physician Assistant (MPA)	615.00	615.00
MEd Teacher Leadership	236.00	236.00
Post-Bacc Certificate in Health Professions Education	236.00	236.00
Post-Bacc Certificate in Sports Coaching	236.00	236.00
<b>Georgia Institute of Technology</b>		
Online and Professional Master's Programs (excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) - 01 Hours	1,119.00	1,119.00
Online and Professional Master's Programs (excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) - 02 Hours	2,267.00	2,267.00
Online and Professional Master's Programs (excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) - 03 Hours	3,415.00	3,415.00
Online and Professional Master's Programs (excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) - 04 Hours	4,563.00	4,563.00
Online and Professional Master's Programs (excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) - 05 Hours	5,484.00	5,484.00
Online and Professional Master's Programs (excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) - 06 Hours	6,632.00	6,632.00
Online and Professional Master's Programs (excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) - 07 Hours	7,780.00	7,780.00
Online and Professional Master's Programs (excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) - 08 Hours	8,928.00	8,928.00
Online and Professional Master's Programs (excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) - 09 Hours	10,076.00	10,076.00
Online and Professional Master's Programs (excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) - 10 Hours	11,224.00	11,224.00
Online and Professional Master's Programs (excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) - 11 Hours	12,372.00	12,372.00
Online and Professional Master's Programs (excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) - 12 Hours	13,520.00	13,520.00
Online and Professional Master's Programs (excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) - 13 Hours	14,668.00	14,668.00
Online and Professional Master's Programs (excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) - 14 Hours	15,816.00	15,816.00
Online and Professional Master's Programs (excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) - 15 Hours	16,964.00	16,964.00
Online and Professional Master's Programs (excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) - 16 Hours	18,112.00	18,112.00
Online and Professional Master's Programs (excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) - 17 Hours	19,260.00	19,260.00
Online and Professional Master's Programs (excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) - 18 Hours	20,408.00	20,408.00
Online and Professional Master's Programs (excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) - 19 Hours	21,556.00	21,556.00
Online and Professional Master's Programs (excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) - 20 Hours	22,704.00	22,704.00
Online and Professional Master's Programs (excluding OMSCS, OMSA, OMS Cyber) - 21 Hours	23,852.00	23,852.00
Online Master of Science in Analytics (OMSA)	297.00	327.00
Online Master of Science in Computer Science (OMSCS)	195.00	225.00
Online Master of Science in Cybersecurity (OMS Cybersecurity)	335.00	369.00
<b>Georgia State University - Perimeter College</b>		
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate	101.00	105.00
Online Master of Science in Health Sciences (MS-HS)	-	450.00
Online Master of Interdisciplinary Studies (MIS-IDSM)	-	450.00
Online Master of Public Health (MPH - PH)	-	450.00
Online Master of Science in Social Work (MSW & MSAW)	-	450.00
Online Master in Nursing (MS-NURS)	-	450.00
Online Graduate Certificate Programs	-	450.00

**APPENDIX IIC**  
**UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA**  
**e-TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER - FISCAL YEAR 2026**  
**EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER 2025**

<b>Description</b>	<b>FY25 Rate</b>	<b>FY26 Rate</b>
Board approved e-Tuition rates may be charged for courses and programs in which 95% or more of class contact time is delivered by a distance technology.		
<b>Per Credit Hour Rate Regardless of Residency</b>		
<b>University of Georgia</b>		
Alternative Dispute Resolution (Graduate Certificate)	789.00	789.00
Behavioral Financial Planning and Financial Therapy (Graduate Certificate)	661.00	661.00
Business and Technology - M.B.T.	846.00	846.00
Chemistry, Manufacturing and Controls (Graduate Certificate)	738.00	738.00
Civil and Environmental Engineering - M.S.	887.00	887.00
Classical Languages (Post Baccalaureate)	602.00	602.00
Comparative Biomedical Sciences - M.S.	645.00	645.00
Data Science with Area of Emphasis in Applied Data Science - M.S.	-	674.00
Drug Safety and Pharmacovigilance (Graduate Certificate)	738.00	738.00
Dyslexia (Graduate Certificate)	645.00	645.00
Educational Law and Policy (Graduate Certificate)	658.00	658.00
Educational Psychology with Area of Emphasis in Gifted and Creative Ed. - Ed.S.	645.00	645.00
Educational Psychology with Area of Emphasis in Gifted and Creative Ed. - M.Ed.	645.00	645.00
Educational Psychology with Area of Emphasis in Quantitative Methodology - M.Ed.	645.00	645.00
Educational Psychology/Area of Emphasis in Applied Cognition & Development - M.Ed.	645.00	645.00
eLearning Design (Graduate Certificate)	645.00	645.00
Financial Planning, Housing and Consumer Economics - M.S.	645.00	645.00
Food Technology - M.F.T.	645.00	645.00
Geology with an Area of Emphasis in Environmental Geology - M.S.	-	674.00
Gerontology (Graduate Certificate)	661.00	661.00
Gifted and Creative Ed. - Teaching Endorsement	645.00	645.00
Higher Education Administration - MEd	-	674.00
Instructional Technology for Teaching (Graduate Certificate)	645.00	645.00
Interdisciplinary Qualitative Studies (Graduate Certificate)	645.00	645.00
International Biomedical Regulatory Sciences (Graduate Certificate)	738.00	738.00
Journalism and Mass Communication/Emphasis in Emerging Media Studies - M.A.	645.00	645.00
Learning Leadership and Organizational Development - M.Ed.	645.00	645.00
Learning, Design and Technology/Area of Emphasis in Instructional Design and Development - M.Ed.	645.00	645.00
Master in Art Education - MAEd	-	674.00
Master in the Study of Law	728.00	728.00
Master of Professional Accountancy	674.00	674.00
Middle Grades Education - M.Ed.	645.00	645.00
Music Education - M.M.Ed.	645.00	645.00
Narrative Media Writing - M.F.A.	1009.00	1009.00
Nonprofit Management and Leadership (Graduate Certificate)	654.00	654.00
Nutritional Sciences with Area of Emphasis in Community Nutrition - M.S.	645.00	645.00
Online Teaching and Learning (Graduate Certificate)	645.00	645.00
Organization Coaching (Graduate Certificate)	-	674.00
Pharmacy Clinical Trials Design and Management (Graduate Certificate)	738.00	738.00
Pharmacy Regulatory Affairs (Non-thesis) - M.S.	738.00	738.00
Pharmacy Regulatory Affairs (Thesis) - M.S.	738.00	738.00
Pre-Professional Speech Language Pathology (Graduate Certificate)	645.00	645.00
Public Health - M.P.H.	697.00	697.00
Public Health (Graduate Certificate)	661.00	661.00
Reading Education - M.Ed.	645.00	645.00
Social Work - M.S.W.	645.00	645.00
Substance Use Counseling (Graduate Certificate)	661.00	661.00
TESOL (Graduate Certificate)	661.00	661.00
Workforce Education - M.Ed.	645.00	645.00
<b>Georgia Southern University</b>		
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate	187.00	187.00
Bachelor Interdisciplinary Studies Online	187.00	187.00
RN - BSN Pathway	187.00	187.00
BSN - DNP Pathway	399.00	399.00
Certificate in Applied Economics	367.00	367.00
Certificate in Applied Research and Evaluation	367.00	367.00

**APPENDIX IIC**  
**UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA**  
**e-TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER - FISCAL YEAR 2026**  
**EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER 2025**

<b>Description</b>	<b>FY25 Rate</b>	<b>FY26 Rate</b>
Board approved e-Tuition rates may be charged for courses and programs in which 95% or more of class contact time is delivered by a distance technology. <b>Per Credit Hour Rate Regardless of Residency</b>		
Certificate in Curriculum and Pedagogy for Social Justice	367.00	367.00
Certificate in Cyber Crime	367.00	367.00
Certificate in Enterprise Resource Planning	528.00	528.00
Certificate in Psychiatric Mental Health NP	367.00	367.00
Certificate in Public and Non-Profit Management	367.00	367.00
Certificate in Public Health	367.00	367.00
Certificate in Strength and Conditioning	367.00	367.00
Certificate in Teaching Culturally and Linguistically Diverse Students	367.00	367.00
Certificate in TESOL/Applied Linguists	367.00	367.00
Certificate in Tier I Leadership	367.00	367.00
Certificate in Tier II Leadership	367.00	367.00
Doctor of Nursing Practice	399.00	399.00
Education Specialist (Ed.S)	367.00	367.00
Endorsement - Autism	367.00	367.00
Endorsement - ESOL	367.00	367.00
Endorsement - Gifted	367.00	367.00
Endorsement - Online Teaching and Learning	367.00	367.00
Endorsement - PBIS Education	367.00	367.00
Endorsement - Reading Post-bac	367.00	367.00
Endorsement - Teacher Leader	367.00	367.00
Endorsement - Teacher Support and Coaching	367.00	367.00
Master of Accounting (WebMAcc)	540.00	540.00
MAT with concentration in Special Education	367.00	367.00
MAT Elementary Education	367.00	367.00
MAT Health and Physical Education	367.00	367.00
Master of Education (excluding GOML M.Ed./M.A.T. Collaborative)	367.00	367.00
MS Applied Economics	367.00	367.00
MS Criminal Justice and Criminology with emphasis in Criminal Justice	367.00	367.00
MS Criminal Justice and Criminology with emphasis in Cyber Crime	367.00	367.00
MS Kinesiology (Coaching Education concentration)	367.00	367.00
MS Kinesiology (PE concentration)	367.00	367.00
MS Sport Management	367.00	367.00
MSN – Nursing	284.00	284.00
MSN - RN Pathway	284.00	284.00
Post-Master's Nurse Educator Certificate	284.00	284.00
Special Education Transition Specialist Endorsement	367.00	367.00
<b>Kennesaw State University</b>		
Graduate e-Tuition Rate	393.00	393.00
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate	190.00	190.00
<b>University of West Georgia</b>		
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate	187.00	187.00
Graduate e-Tuition Rate	320.00	320.00
Graduate e-Tuition Rate - M.S. in Applied Computer Science	422.00	422.00
Graduate e-Tuition Rate - Ed.D. in Nursing Education	422.00	422.00
Graduate e-Tuition Rate - Master of Science in Nursing	422.00	422.00
<b>Valdosta State University</b>		
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate	187.00	187.00
Graduate e-Tuition Rate	300.00	300.00
VSU eDegree	299.00	299.00
MBA, concentration in Healthcare Administration	395.00	395.00
<b>Albany State University</b>		
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate - Four Year Degrees	174.00	174.00
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate - Two Year Degrees	111.00	132.00
Graduate e-Tuition Rate	308.00	308.00
<b>Clayton State University</b>		
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate (select online programs)	174.00	174.00
Graduate e-Tuition Rate (select online programs)	395.00	395.00

**APPENDIX IIC**  
**UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA**  
**e-TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER - FISCAL YEAR 2026**  
**EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER 2025**

<b>Description</b>	<b>FY25 Rate</b>	<b>FY26 Rate</b>
Board approved e-Tuition rates may be charged for courses and programs in which 95% or more of class contact time is delivered by a distance technology.		
<b>Per Credit Hour Rate Regardless of Residency</b>		
<b>Columbus State University</b>		
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate	187.00	187.00
Doctorate in Education online (Ed. D.)	461.00	461.00
Graduate e-Tuition Rate	309.00	309.00
MS Applied Computer Science online	337.00	337.00
MS Cybersecurity Management	337.00	337.00
Masters in Education Leadership online (M.Ed)	309.00	309.00
Masters of Science in Nursing	395.00	395.00
Specialist in Early Childhood Education online (Ed. S)	395.00	395.00
Specialist in Educational Leadership online (Ed. S)	309.00	309.00
<b>Fort Valley State University</b>		
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate	174.00	174.00
Graduate e-Tuition Rate	224.00	224.00
<b>Georgia College and State University</b>		
CERM-PMFN	382.00	382.00
Doctor of Nursing Practice	382.00	382.00
MED Health Promotions	346.00	346.00
Master of Arts in Teaching	295.00	295.00
Master of Criminal Justice	295.00	295.00
Master of Education	295.00	295.00
Master of Logistics and Supply Chain Management	479.00	479.00
Master of Management Information Systems	295.00	295.00
Master of Music Therapy	346.00	346.00
Master of Public Administration	346.00	346.00
Master of Science in Nursing	382.00	382.00
Specialist in Education	295.00	295.00
<b>Georgia Southwestern State University</b>		
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate	174.00	174.00
Caregiver Certificate Program	172.00	172.00
Graduate e-Tuition Rate	263.00	263.00
Graduate Nursing e-Tuition Rate	395.00	395.00
<b>Middle Georgia State University</b>		
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate	174.00	174.00
Graduate e-Tuition Rate	261.00	261.00
<b>University of North Georgia</b>		
Associate Track e-Tuition Rate	119.00	143.00
Bachelor Track e-Tuition Rate	191.00	191.00
Graduate e-Tuition Rate	311.00	311.00
Doctor of Nursing Practice (DNP) e-Tuition Rate	384.00	384.00
<b>Atlanta Metropolitan State College</b>		
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate	107.00	109.00
<b>College of Coastal Georgia</b>		
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate	109.00	109.00
<b>Dalton State College</b>		
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate	109.00	109.00
<b>East Georgia State College</b>		
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate	101.00	105.00